Applications
Temperature Range
Pipe Sizes
Approvals
55-3048 (2"-120")
Up to 80°C (176°F)
EN 12068, Shell,
ADNOC, TransCanada

Typical Product Properties
UnitTest Standard
How To Order¹:
300, 450, 600, 900mm (12", 18", 24", 36")
Configuration
Pipe Size
Colour BK-Black
55-500 mm (2-60”) 55 - 3048 mm (2" - 120")
1.0 mm (40 mils) 1.3 mm (50 mils) 1.6 mm (65 mils)
0.76 mm (30 mils) 0.76 mm (30 mils) 1.1 mm (43 mils)
Canusa "E" Epoxy
Sleeve Width
Backing (min. thickness as supplied)
Adhesive (min. thickness as supplied)
Primer
GTS-80 900-450 BK/L
D
im
e
n
si
o
n
s
&
O
rd
e
ri
n
g
In
fo
°C (°F)
N/cm
MPa (psi)
%
Shore D
mg
ohm-cm
kV/mm
2
J
mm
N/cm (pli)
N/cm
mm rad
mm rad
%
°C (°F)
mm (mils)
mm (mils)
mm (mils)
* mm remaining
ASTM E28
EN 12068
ASTM D792
ASTM D638
ASTM D638
ASTM D2240
ASTM D1044
ASTM D257
ASTM D149
EN 12068
EN 12068
ASTM D1000
EN 12068
ASTM G8
EN 12068
ASTM D570
ASTM D2671-C
Softening point
Lap shear